Company Registration No 02647157 (England and Wales)

ABLEFLOW LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

AR

A04 22/06/2013 #1898
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




ABLEFLOW LIMITED

CONTENTS

Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the Abbreviated accounts

Page




’

ABLEFLOW LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors:amounts falling due
within

one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors:amounts falling due after
more than one year

Provision for liabilities and charges
Deferred taxation

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ fund

Notes

2012
£

6,200
38,276
18

44,494

(100,866)

264,511

(56,372)

208,139

208,139

208,139

150
207,989

208,139

2011
£
270,278
4,500
64,810
425
69.735
(106,941)
(37,206)
233,072
233,072
233,072
150
232,922

233,072




ABLEFLOW LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

For the financial year ended 30 September 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit
unideér section 477 of the Conipariies Act 2006 No niémber 6f thie company has dépasitéd & nofice,
pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibiities for ensunng that the company keeps accounting records
which comply with Section 386 of the Companies Act 2006, and for prepanng financial statements which
give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its
profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 393 and which
otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the
company

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable fo
companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of theé Companies Act 2006 and with
the Financial reporting standard for Smaller entities (effective Apni 2008)

The financiai statements were approved by the Board on 17 May 2013

MrNM Thorp
Director




ABLEFLOW LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

1.1

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

Accounting policies

Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared under the histonical cost convention and in
accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnil
2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade
discounts

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed dssets are stated at ¢ost iess depreciation Deéprectation 1s provided at
rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its
expected useful ife as follows

Freehold buildings 2% on cost

Plant and machinery 12 5% on cost
Fixtures & fittings 15% reducing balance
Motor vehicles 25% on cost

Land amounting to £100,000 has not been depreciated

Stock and work in progress
Stock and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

Pensions
Contribution are charged to the profit and loss account as they become payable in
accordance with the rules of the scheme

Deferred taxation

Deferred taxation I1s provided at appropnate rates on all timing differences using hability
method only to the extent that, in the director, there 1s a reasonable probability that a
hability or asset will crystallise tn the foreseeable future

Foreign currency translation

Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are transfated into
sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date Translations in foreign
currencies are recorded at the rate ruhng at the date of the transaction All differences
are taken to profit and loss account




ABLEFLOW LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

3

4

Fixed assets

At 1 October 2011
Additions
Disposals

At 30 September 2012

Depreciation

At 1 October 2011
On disposals
Charge for the year

At 30 September 2012

Net book value
At 30 September 2012

At 30 September 2011

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Tangible
Assets
£
565,776

(14,300}

561,476

295,498
(14,300)
5,767

286,965

264,511

270,278

Included within creditors amounts falling due within one year are secured lhabilities of

£52 824 (2011- 46,360)

Share Capital

Authorised

Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each
50 Ordinary A Shares of £1 each

2012 2011
£ £
1,000 1,000
100 100
50 50




