ABLEFLOW LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

SATURDAY

22/06/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE #198

CONTENTS

	Page
bbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
lotes to the Abbreviated accounts	3 - 4

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

	Notes	 =	2012 £ £		2011 £ £	
Fixed assets	Notes	E.	L	L	L	
Tangible assets	2		264,511		270,278	
Current assets						
Stocks		6,200		4,500		
Debtors		38,276		64,810		
Cash at bank and in hand		18		425		
		44,494		69,735		
Creditors:amounts falling due within						
one year	3	(100,866)		(106,941)		
Net current assets			(56,372)	*******	(37,206)	
Total assets less current liabilities			208,139		233,072	
Creditors:amounts falling due after more than one year			-		•	
			208,139		233,072	
Provision for liabilities and charges Deferred taxation			230,100		200,012	
			208,139		233,072	
Canital and records						
Capital and reserves Called up share capital	4		150		150	
Profit and loss account	~		207,989		232,922	
Shareholders' fund			208,139		233,072	
						

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED) AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

For the financial year ended 30 September 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 386 of the Companies Act 2006, and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 393 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 and with the Financial reporting standard for Smaller entities (effective April 2008)

The financial statements were approved by the Board on 17 May 2013

Mr N M Thorp

Director

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

1.2 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life as follows.

Freehold buildings
Plant and machinery
Fixtures & fittings
Motor vehicles

2% on cost 12 5% on cost 15% reducing balance

25% on cost

Land amounting to £100,000 has not been depreciated

1.4 Stock and work in progress

Stock and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

1.5 Pensions

Contribution are charged to the profit and loss account as they become payable in accordance with the rules of the scheme

1.6 Deferred taxation

Deferred taxation is provided at appropriate rates on all timing differences using liability method only to the extent that, in the director, there is a reasonable probability that a liability or asset will crystallise in the foreseeable future

1.7 Foreign currency translation

Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Translations in foreign currencies are recorded at the rate ruling at the date of the transaction. All differences are taken to profit and loss account.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

2	Fixed assets		Tangible Assets £
	At 1 October 2011		565,776
	Additions		· -
	Disposals		(14,300)
	At 30 September 2012		551,476
	Depreciation		
	At 1 October 2011		295,498
	On disposals		(14,300)
	Charge for the year		5,767
	At 30 September 2012		286,965
	Net book value		
	At 30 September 2012		264,511
	At 30 September 2011		270,278
3	Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		
	Included within creditors amounts falling due within one year are s £52,824 (2011- 46,360)	ecured liabili	ties of
4	Share Capital	2012 £	2011 £
	Authorised	1,000	1,000
	•	<u> </u>	
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100
	50 Ordinary A Shares of £1 each	50	50